

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS MARINDUQUE DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE Boac, Marinduque, MIMAROPA Region (IV-B)

Name of Procuring Entity:	DPWH Marinduque DEO	Request for Quotation :	2025-02-0003	
Revised on :		Date :	03/04/2025	
		Office/End User:	Construction Section	
Standard Form/Title	REQUEST FOR QUOTATION			
COMPANY NAME :				
ADDRESS :				
TEL NO /FAX No.:		TIN NO.:		

Please quote your lowest price on the item(s) listed below, subject to the Terms and Conditions stated below and submit your quotation duly signed by your representative not later than 10:00 AM of March 11, 2025 in the return envelope attached herewith, to the BAC Secretariat, DPWH, Marinduque District Engineering Office, Bangbangalon, Boac, Marinduque.

TERMS and CONDITIONS:

- 1. All entries must be typewritten or legibly written.
- Delivery period within 60 WD upon receipt of the approved funded Purchase Order (P.O.).
 Administrative penalties pursuant to Sec. 69 of the Revised IRR-RA 9184 shall be imposed for non-delivery without valid reason.
- 3. Warranty shall be for a minimum of three (3) months for supplies & materials; one (1) year for equipment from date of acceptance by the end-user.
 The obligation for the warranty shall be covered by either retention money in an amount equivalent to at least one percent (1%) of every progress payment, or a special bank guarantee equivalent to at least one percent (1%) of the total contract price.
- 4. Price validity shall be for a period of One Hundred Twenty (120) calendar days.
- G-EPS Registration Certificate/Registration No., Mayor's Permit, DTI/SEC Registration, Income/ Business Tax Return, Tax Clearance and Omnibus Sworn Statement shall be attached upon submission of the quotation.
- 6. Bidders shall submit original brochures showing certifications of the product, if applicable.
- 7. Please indicate the brand for each items being offered.
- 8. The approved budget ceiling for this procurement is 👂

484,069.00

Engineer III BAC Chairperson

NO.	ITEMS & DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
-	Supply, Delivery, and Installation of Electrical, Plumbing, Ceiling and				
	Painting Materials for the Enhancement of the DPWH Hostel or				
	Transient Facility for the Site Project Engineer's Accessibility and				
	Availability at the Project				
	ELECTRICAL				
1	20mmØ x 3.0m PVC pipe	25	piece		
2	20mmØ PVC Adapter with Locknut	20	piece		
3	Utility Box, Deep Type	5	piece		
4	Junction Box, Deep Type	5	piece		
5	Amco Box	3	piece		
6	Butane Gas	1	cartridge		
7	Electrical tape	5	roll		
8	PVC Solvent Cement	1	liter		
9	3.5mm2 THHN wire, stranded (150M/box)	2	box		
10	Two Gang Wall Switch	2	set		
11	Duplex Universal Outlet w/ Ground & Shutter	3	set		
12	I/O Ports with Faceplate & RJ45	9	set		
13	Network Cable, CAT-5E	100	m		
14	Recessed Downlighting Fixture w/ 15W LED Bulb in E27 Receptacle	10	piece		
15	IP65 Strip Light 12W/M with Driver, 230V, 60hz	30	m		
16	600mmx600mm Slim LED Panel with Driver, 40W, 230V, 60hz	9	piece		
17	Ceiling Exhaust Fan w/ Complete Acessories	1	set		
18	R410A Freon Refrigerant 11.3 kg	1	tank	\	
	PLUMBING	-	-		
19	Stainless Heavy Duty Flexible Hose, Size: 1/2 x 1/2 x 16	10	piece		
20	Stainless Steel Flexible Corrugated Water Hose 30cm	10	piece		
	SUB-TOTAL		-		
Brand N		Warranty	•	:	
Delivery Period :		Price Validity :			

After having carefully read and accepted your General Conditions, I/We quote you on the item(s) at prices note above. If the space for Delivery Period, Warranty and Price Validity are left blank, it means that I concur with the Terms and Conditions specified by DPWH.

Printed Name / Signature / Date

Tel. No./Cellphone No./E-mail Address



Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS MARINDUQUE DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE Boac, Marinduque, MIMAROPA Region (IV-B)

Name of Procuring Entity:	DPWH Marinduque DEO	Request for Quotation :	2025-02-0003	
Revised on :		Date :	03/04/2025	
		Office/End User:	Construction Section	
Standard Form/Title	REQUEST FOR QUOTATION			
COMPANY NAME :				
ADDRESS:				
TEL. NO./FAX No. :	·	TIN NO.:		

Please quote your lowest price on the item(s) listed below, subject to the Terms and Conditions stated below and submit your quotation duly signed by your representative not later than 10:00 AM of March 11, 2025 in the return envelope attached herewith, to the BAC Secretariat, DPWH, Marinduque District Engineering Office, Bangbangalon, Boac, Marinduque.

TERMS and CONDITIONS:

- 1. All entries must be typewritten or legibly written.
- Delivery period within 60 WD upon receipt of the approved funded Purchase Order (P.O.).
 Administrative penalties pursuant to Sec. 69 of the Revised IRR-RA 9184 shall be imposed for non-delivery without valid reason.
- 3. Warranty shall be for a minimum of three (3) months for supplies & materials; one (1) year for equipment from date of acceptance by the end-user.
 The obligation for the warranty shall be covered by either retention money in an amount equivalent to at least one percent (1%) of every progress payment, or a special bank guarantee equivalent to at least one percent (1%) of the total contract price.
- 4. Price validity shall be for a period of One Hundred Twenty (120) calendar days.
- G-EPS Registration Certificate/Registration No., Mayor's Permit, DTI/SEC Registration, Income/ Business Tax Return, Tax Clearance and Omnibus Sworn Statement shall be attached upon submission of the quotation.
- 6. Bidders shall submit original brochures showing certifications of the product, if applicable.
- 7. Please indicate the brand for each items being offered.
- 8. The approved budget ceiling for this procurement is ₱ 484,069

FERNAN S. DIAZ Engineer III BAC Chairperson

NO.	ITEMS & DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
140.	Supply, Delivery, and Installation of Electrical, Plumbing, Ceiling and			_	
-	Painting Materials for the Enhancement of the DPWH Hostel or				
-	Transient Facility for the Site Project Engineer's Accessibility and	1			
-	Availability at the Project				
	Availability at the Freject				
21	Pressure Switch, heavy duty	2	piece		
22	Adjustable Float Ball Valve Water Control Switch 3/4	2	piece		
23	Water Hose PPR Female Adaptor 3/4	3	piece		
24	PPR Elbow Female Adaptor 3/4	3	piece		
25	Teflon 3/4 (big)	3	roll		
26	Faucet Stainless Steel Lavatory Heavy Duty Faucet (Straight Type)	5	piece		
27	PPR Normal Stop Valve 3/4	2	piece		
28	Flushing Fitting Set 1/2	2	piece		
29	Flushing Fitting Set 1/3	2	piece		
30	Flushing Fitting Set 1/4	10	piece		
	CEILING	-			
31	Marine Plywood (1/4" × 4' ×8')	62	piece		
32	Hanger Bars/Rod	550	piece		
33	Carrying Channels 3m Length	125	piece	-	
34	Channel Clip	825	piece		
35	8mm Bolt w/ Nut and Washer	550	piece		
36	Ceiling Metal Furring 3m Length	165	piece		
37	Chief Rail	550	piece		
38	Wall Angle	20	piece		
	PAINTINGS				
39	Skim Coat	52	bag		
40	Epoxy Primer w/ Catalyst (Set)	74	gal		
	SUB-TOTAL				
3rand	Model :	Warranty			
Deliver	y Period :	Price Validit	ty	:	

After having carefully read and accepted your General Conditions, I/We quote you on the item(s) at prices note above. If the space for Delivery Period, Warranty and Price Validity are left blank, it means that I concur with the Terms and Conditions specified by DPWH.

Printed Name / Signature / Date
Tel. No./Cellphone No./E-mail Address



Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS MARINDUQUE DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE Boac, Marinduque, MIMAROPA Region (IV-B)

			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Name of Procuring Entity:	DPWH Marinduque DEO	Request for Quotation :	2025-02-0003	
Revised on :	4.00	Date :	03/04/2025	
		Office/End User:	Construction Section	
Standard Form/Title	REQUEST FOR QU	OTATION		
COMPANY NAME :				
ADDRESS :				
TEL. NO./FAX No. :		TIN NO.:		

Please quote your lowest price on the item(s) listed below, subject to the Terms and Conditions stated below and submit your quotation duly signed by your representative not later than 10:00 AM of March 11, 2025 in the return envelope attached herewith, to the BAC Secretariat, DPWH, Marinduque District Engineering Office, Bangbangalon, Boac, Marinduque.

TERMS and CONDITIONS:

- 1. All entries must be typewritten or legibly written.
- Delivery period within 60 WD upon receipt of the approved funded Purchase Order (P.O.).
 Administrative penalties pursuant to Sec. 69 of the Revised IRR-RA 9184 shall be imposed for non-delivery without valid reason.
- 3. Warranty shall be for a minimum of three (3) months for supplies & materials; one (1) year for equipment from date of acceptance by the end-user.

 The obligation for the warranty shall be covered by either retention money in an amount equivalent to at least one percent (1%) of every progress payment, or a special bank guarantee equivalent to at least one percent (1%) of the total contract price.
- 4. Price validity shall be for a period of One Hundred Twenty (120) calendar days.
- 5. G-EPS Registration Certificate/Registration No., Mayor's Permit, DTI/SEC Registration, Income/ Business Tax Return, Tax Clearance and Omnibus Sworn Statement shall be attached upon submission of the quotation.
- 6. Bidders shall submit original brochures showing certifications of the product, if applicable.
- Please indicate the brand for each items being offered.
- 8. The approved budget ceiling for this procurement is ₱ 484,06

FERNAN S. DIAZ Engineer III BAC Chairperson

ITEIVI	ITEMS & DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NO.		ζ	Marie Constant		
	Supply, Delivery, and Installation of Electrical, Plumbing, Ceiling and				
	Painting Materials for the Enhancement of the DPWH Hostel or				
	Transient Facility for the Site Project Engineer's Accessibility and				
	Availability at the Project				
41	Red Oxide Metal Primer	8	gal		
42	Latex Paint, Semi Gloss, long-lasting acrylic water-based paint	38	gal		
	ideal for concrete, durable, and water-resistant				
43	Enamel Paint, Semi Gloss (Gray) for Tubular	8	gal		
44	Latex Paint, Gloss, long-lasting acrylic water-based paint	50	gal		
	ideal for concrete, durable, and with excellent hiding				
45	Paint Thinner	2	gal		
46	Sand Paper	1	piece		
47	Paint Roller	20	piece		
48	Paint Tray Roller	20	piece		
49	Paint Brush	15	piece		
50	Mesh Tape (Big)	10	piece		
х-х-х					
	Motor				
	Note: The awarding of this RFQ will be on a lump-sum basis.				
	Prospective suppliers must quote for all the items.				
	Otherwise they will be subjected for disqualification.				
	SUB-TOTAL				
	GRAND TOTAL				
Brand	Model :	Warranty		:	
	ry Period :	Price Valid	ity	:	

After having carefully read and accepted your General Conditions, I/We quote you on the item(s) at prices note above. If the space for Delivery Period, Warranty and Price Validity are left blank, it means that I concur with the Terms and Conditions specified by DPWH.

Printed Name / Signature / Date